

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, after "supervisors" insert ", having jurisdiction,"

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, after "supervisors " insert "shall provide for a public hearing, as required by § 31-3-7, and after consideration of all information, opinions, and arguments presented, "

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, after "31-3-44, " insert "vacate, "

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, delete " any highway" and insert a comma

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, after "commissioners" insert ", having jurisdiction,"

On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced bill, after "commissioners " insert "shall provide for a public hearing, as required by § 31-3-7, and after consideration of all information, opinions, and arguments presented, "

On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced bill, after "31-3-44, " insert "vacate, "

On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced bill, delete " any highway in the county" and insert ", "

On page 1, line 20, of the Introduced bill, after "the " delete "board of supervisors or the "

On page 1, line 21, of the Introduced bill, after "jurisdiction, " insert "shall provide for a public hearing, as required by § 31-3-7, and after consideration of all information, opinions, and arguments presented, "